Although it is not illustrated in this paper, it would be informative

to use each one of these scenarios as a point of departure for a family of

scenarios, with increasing intensity of one parameter, holding all others

unchanged. This might then be extended to combinations of these

changes, in what might become a dense map of possibilities for the

evolution of the CAR. This could provide a rich template against which to

evaluate the actual experience of the banking system as it evolves over

time, possibly serving to sharpen early warning signals.

Capital Inflow and Reversal

Table 3 illustrates how the approach of stress intensification may

be applied in writing complex scenarios, involving many assumptions. The

scenario represents a foreign capital inflow for 12 months, which triggers

a constant monthly rate of exchange rate appreciation, monthly reductions

in interest rates, and monthly NPL migration. There is a sudden reversal

in the thirteenth month, which causes a depreciation of the exchange rate,

a rise in interest rates as the monetary authorities attempt to slow the

outflow, and a further deterioration of NPLs.

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Months

CAR, %

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)

DELISLE WORRELL  /  19

Table 3: Parameters for the Capital Flow Scenario

 Credit growth ER change Int. rate

change

NPL migration

(a) inflow 1%/mo. -1%/mo. -1%/mo. 0.1%/mo.

(a) outflow -2%/mo. 2%/mo 2%/mo. 0.5%/mo.

(b) inflow 1%/mo. -1%/mo. -1%/mo. 0.5%/mo.

(b) outflow -2%/mo. 2%/mo 2%/mo. 1%/mo.

(c) inflow 5%/mo. -5%/mo. -5%/mo. 1%/mo.

(c) outflow -10%/mo. 10%/mo. 10%/mo. 2%/mo.

The impact of the three scenarios listed here—(a), (b) and (c)—on

the CAR of the banking system is shown in Figure 12. In Scenario (b)

credit growth, the exchange rate changes and the interest rate changes are

all the same as for Scenario (a), but there is a significant increase in the

rate of credit migration. Scenario (c) is much more severe, with much

larger changes in all the variables. In Scenario (a), CAR falls to eight

percent by the 12th month, and equity is exhausted in the 23rd month. In

Scenarion (b), equity becomes negative in the 17th month. In the third,

more severe, scenario the CAR falls below eight percent in the eighth